Other financial liabilities  17.55  -   -   17.55  17.55

Total  669.50  333.70  190.59  1,193.79  1,193.79

The table below provides details regarding the contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities

   Annual Report 2017-18 | 91

FINANCIAL REPORTS

Notes to the Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements
(Amount in Rupees Millions except for share data or as otherwise stated)

Particulars 01-Apr-16
> I year 1-3 years < 3 years Total Carrying value

Borrowings  160.61  251.17  111.27  523.05  523.05

Trade payables  297.62  -   -   297.62  297.62

Other financial liabilities  136.50  -   -   136.50  136.50

Total  594.73  251.17  111.27  957.17  957.17

Foreign currency risk
The Company’s exchange risk arises mainly from its foreign currency borrowings. As a result, depreciation of Indian rupee relative to these foreign
currencies will have impact on the financial performance of the Company. The exchange rate between the Indian rupee and these foreign currencies
has changed substantially in recent periods and may continue to fluctuate substantially in the future.

The following table presents unhedged foreign currency risk from financial instruments

Particulars 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17 01-Apr-16

Borrowings in USD  62.78  82.50  103.26

Foreign currency rate sensitivity analysis

Particulars After tax impact of profit
31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17

Depreciation of USD by 5%
Increase in profit  2.04  2.68

Appreciation of USD by 5%

Decrease in profit  (2.04)  (2.68)

Particulars Impact on profit after tax
for the year ended

31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17

Decrease in interest rate by 1%

Increase in profit  5.32  4.55

Increase in interest rate by 1%

Decrease in profit  (5.32)  (4.55)

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating
interest rates. Such risks are overseen by the Company’s corporate treasury department as well as senior management.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
If interest rates had been 1% higher/lower and all other variables were held constant, the company’s profit for the period ended / year ended would

[…]

Note: The amounts disclosed below table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows. Balances due within 12 months equal their carrying balances
as the impact of discounting is not significant

   Annual Report 2017-18 | 137

FINANCIAL REPORTS

Notes to the Consolidated Ind AS Financial Statements
(Amount in Rupees Millions except for share data or as otherwise stated)

Particulars 01-Apr-16
> I year 1-3 years < 3 years Total Carrying value

Borrowings  160.61  251.17  111.27  523.05  523.05

Trade payables  317.45  -   -   317.45  317.45

Other financial liabilities  136.50  -   -   136.50  136.50

Total  614.56  251.17  111.27  977.00  977.00

Foreign currency risk
The Group’s exchange risk arises mainly from its foreign currency borrowings. As a result, depreciation of Indian rupee relative to these foreign
currencies will have a significant impact on the financial performance of the Group. The exchange rate between the Indian rupee and these foreign
currencies has changed substantially in recent periods and may continue to fluctuate substantially in the future.

The following table presents unhedged foreign currency risk from financial instruments
Particulars 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17 01-Apr-16
Borrowings in USD  446.70  144.07  103.26

Interest accrued in USD  0.22  -   -

Foreign currency rate sensitivity analysis

Particulars Impact on profit after tax for the year ended
31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17

Depreciation of USD by 5%
Increase in profit  14.61  4.71

Appreciation of USD by 5%

Decrease in profit  (14.61)  (4.71)

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating
interest rates. Such risks are overseen by the Company’s corporate treasury department as well as senior management.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
If interest rates had been 1% higher/lower and all other variables were held constant, the company’s profit for the period ended / year ended would